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PRY LEVER
USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support




Model: WBS-004; WBS-005; WBS-006; WBS-007

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

PRY LEVER



1. WARNING!

Please carefully review this information before using the product to ensure
your safety.
1. Please read this manual carefully before using the product. Failure to

do so may result in serious injury.
2. Do not exceed the working range of the crowbar.
3. After use, please wipe dry before storage to avoid rust.
4. Do not use the tool if it is damaged to prevent serious damage from

tool failure.
(1) Check the overall condition of the product before each use. Are

the threads damaged? Are the welds broken? Are there gaps in
the parts?

(2) Check if the crowbar is working properly before each use. If it's not
working properly, refer to the maintenance section for inspection.

(3) Exercise caution when troubleshooting and resolve all issues
before use.

5. Procedures not specified in this manual must be performed by
qualified personnel.

Read and follow the instructions for safe operations. Keep this manual for
reference.

2. Product Description

The Pry Lever is made of carbon steel and is treated with a powder
coating, which provides high working capacity and durability. The product
comes with a single-handle or split-handle, and the length of the crowbar
varies depending on the model. It is primarily used for dismantling wooden
pallets and removing flooring, and the WBS006 model can also be used for
pulling nails.



3.Product Parameter

Item 1 2 3 4
Model WBS004 WBS005 WBS006 WBS007

Product
Image

Load
Capacity 2000 lbs 2000 lbs 2000 lbs 4 Tons

Product
Length 45 inches 54 inches 60 inches 60 inches

Handle
Length 41 inches 50 inches 53 inches 56.5 inches

Number of
Teeth 2 2 2 1

Tooth Width 26 mm 16 mm 40 mm 100 mm
Tooth
Spacing 4 inches 4 inches 4 inches /

Handle Style Integrated
handle

Two-tone split
handle

Integrated
handle

Integrated
handle

Wheels / / / 4 inches

Surface
Treatment

Powder
coating

Powder
coating

Powder
coating

Powder
coating

Application
Examples



4.Usage Guide

1. Unpack the crowbar and check for any transit damage.
2. Choose the appropriate crowbar model based on the weight and size of
the object you need to move or manipulate.
3. Place the crowbar under the object to be leveraged, ensuring that the
crowbar is firmly inserted.
4. Slowly pull the handle of the crowbar with even force until the object is
moved to the desired position.
5. Make sure to use the crowbar on a stable surface and ensure stability
during operation.

5.Maintenance

1. After use, clean the crowbar with a dry cloth to remove dust and
impurities.
2. Check the screws and connections of the crowbar to ensure that they
are tight.
3. Regularly apply rust inhibitor to the crowbar to extend its life.
4. Store the crowbar in a dry, ventilated area, avoiding exposure to a damp
environment.



Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You
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actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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Modèle :WBS-004; WBS-005; WBS-006; WBS-007

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

PRY LEVER



3. WARNING!

Veuillez lire attentivement ces informations avant d'utiliser le produit pour
assurer votre sécurité.
6. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit. Le

non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner des blessures graves.
7. Ne pas dépasser la portée de travail du pied de biche.
8. Après utilisation, veuillez essuyer avant de ranger pour éviter la rouille.
9. N'utilisez pas l'outil s'il est endommagé afin d'éviter tout dommage

grave dû à une défaillance de l'outil.
(1) Vérifiez l'état général du produit avant chaque utilisation. Les

filetages sont-ils endommagés ? Les soudures sont-elles
cassées ? Y a-t-il des trous dans les pièces ?

(2) Vérifiez le bon fonctionnement du pied-de-biche avant chaque
utilisation. En cas de dysfonctionnement, reportez-vous à la
section Maintenance pour une inspection.

(3) Soyez prudent lors du dépannage et résolvez tous les problèmes
avant utilisation.

10. Les procédures non spécifiées dans ce manuel doivent être effectuées
par du personnel qualifié.

Lisez et suivez les instructions pour une utilisation en toute sécurité.
Conservez ce manuel pour référence.

4. Product Description

Le Le levier de levier est fabriqué en acier au carbone et est traité avec un
revêtement en poudre, ce qui offre une capacité de travail et une durabilité
élevées. Le produit est livré avec une poignée simple ou une poignée
fendue, et la longueur du pied-de-biche varie selon le modèle. Il est
principalement utilisé pour démonter les palettes en bois et retirer les
revêtements de sol, et le modèle WBS006 peut également être utilisé pour
arracher les clous .



3.Product Parameter

Article 1 2 3 4
Modèle WBS004 WBS005 WBS006 WBS007

Image du
produit

Capacité de
charge 2000 livres 2000 livres 2000 livres 4 Ton s

Longueur du
produit 45 pouces 54 pouces 60 pouces 60 pouces

Longueur du
manche 41 pouces 50 pouces 53 pouces 56,5 pouces

Nombre de
dents 2 2 2 1

Largeur des
dents 26 mm 16 mm 40 mm 100 mm

Espacement
des dents 4 pouces 4 pouces 4 pouces /

Style de
poignée

Poignée
intégrée

Poignée
fendue
bicolore

Poignée
intégrée

Poignée
intégrée

Roues / / / 4 pouces

Traitement
de surface

Revêtement
en poudre

Revêtement
en poudre

Revêtement
en poudre

Revêtement
en poudre

Exemples
d'application



4.Usage Guide

1. Déballez le pied-de-biche et vérifiez qu'il n'a pas été endommagé
pendant le transport.
2. Choisissez le modèle de pied-de-biche approprié en fonction du poids et
de la taille de l'objet que vous devez déplacer ou manipuler.
3. Placez le pied-de-biche sous l'objet à soulever, en vous assurant que le
pied-de-biche est fermement inséré.
4. Tirez lentement sur la poignée du pied-de-biche avec une force uniforme
jusqu'à ce que l'objet soit déplacé vers la position souhaitée.
5. Assurez-vous d'utiliser le pied-de-biche sur une surface stable et
assurez la stabilité pendant le fonctionnement.

5.Maintenance

1. Après utilisation, nettoyez le pied-de-biche avec un chiffon sec pour
éliminer la poussière et les impuretés.
2. Vérifiez les vis et les connexions du pied-de-biche pour vous assurer
qu'elles sont bien serrées.
3. Appliquez régulièrement un antirouille sur le pied-de-biche pour
prolonger sa durée de vie.
4. Rangez le pied-de-biche dans un endroit sec et aéré, en évitant
l'exposition à un environnement humide.



Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Modell:WBS-004; WBS-005; WBS-006; WBS-007

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

PRY LEVER



5. WARNING!

Bitte lesen Sie diese Informationen zu Ihrer Sicherheit vor der Verwendung
des Produkts sorgfältig durch.
11. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor der Verwendung des Produkts

sorgfältig durch. Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen
kommen.

12. Den Arbeitsbereich des Brecheisens nicht überschreiten.
13. Nach dem Gebrauch vor der Lagerung bitte trocken wischen, um Rost

zu vermeiden.
14. Um schwere Schäden durch Werkzeugversagen zu vermeiden,

verwenden Sie das Werkzeug nicht, wenn es beschädigt ist.
(1) Überprüfen Sie vor jedem Gebrauch den Gesamtzustand des

Produkts. Sind die Gewinde beschädigt? Sind die Schweißnähte
gebrochen? Gibt es Lücken in den Teilen?

(2) Überprüfen Sie vor jedem Gebrauch, ob das Brecheisen
ordnungsgemäß funktioniert. Wenn es nicht ordnungsgemäß
funktioniert, lesen Sie zur Überprüfung den Abschnitt „Wartung“.

(3) Gehen Sie bei der Fehlerbehebung vorsichtig vor und lösen Sie
alle Probleme vor der Verwendung.

15. Verfahren, die in diesem Handbuch nicht beschrieben sind, müssen
von qualifiziertem Personal durchgeführt werden.

Lesen und befolgen Sie die Anweisungen für einen sicheren Betrieb.
Bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch als Referenz auf.

6. Product Description

Der Der Brecher ist aus Kohlenstoffstahl gefertigt und mit einer
Pulverbeschichtung versehen, die für hohe Leistungsfähigkeit und
Haltbarkeit sorgt. Das Produkt ist mit einem Einzelgriff oder einem geteilten
Griff erhältlich und die Länge des Brecheisens variiert je nach Modell. Es
wird hauptsächlich zum Zerlegen von Holzpaletten und Entfernen von
Bodenbelägen verwendet. Das Modell WBS006 kann auch zum
Herausziehen von Nägeln verwendet werden .



3.Product Parameter

Artikel 1 2 3 4
Modell WBS004 WBS005 WBS006 WBS007

Abbildung des
Produkts

Tragfähigkeit 2000 Pfund 2000 Pfund 2000 Pfund 4 Tonne

Produktlänge 45 Zoll 54 Zoll 60 Zoll 60 Zoll

Grifflänge 41 Zoll 50 Zoll 53 Zoll 56,5 Zoll

Anzahl der
Zähne 2 2 2 1

Zahnbreite 26 mm 16 mm 40 mm 100 mm

Zahnabstand 4 Zoll 4 Zoll 4 Zoll /

Griffstil Integrierter
Tragegriff

Zweifarbiger
geteilter Griff

Integrierter
Tragegriff

Integrierter
Tragegriff

Räder / / / 4 Zoll

Oberflächenbeh
andlung

Pulverbeschi
chtung

Pulverbeschi
chtung

Pulverbeschi
chtung

Pulverbeschi
chtung

Anwendungsbei
spiele



4.Usage Guide

1. Brecheisen auspacken und auf Transportschäden prüfen.
2. Wählen Sie das geeignete Brechstangenmodell basierend auf dem
Gewicht und der Größe des Objekts, das Sie bewegen oder bearbeiten
müssen.
3. Platzieren Sie das Brecheisen unter dem zu lösenden Gegenstand und
achten Sie darauf, dass das Brecheisen fest sitzt.
4. Ziehen Sie langsam und mit gleichmäßiger Kraft am Griff des
Brecheisens, bis das Objekt in die gewünschte Position gebracht ist.
5. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie das Brecheisen auf einer stabilen
Oberfläche verwenden und dass es während des Betriebs stabil steht.

5.Maintenance

1. Reinigen Sie das Brecheisen nach Gebrauch mit einem trockenen Tuch,
um Staub und Verunreinigungen zu entfernen.
2. Überprüfen Sie die Schrauben und Verbindungen des Brecheisens auf
festen Sitz.
3. Tragen Sie regelmäßig Rostschutzmittel auf das Brecheisen auf, um
seine Lebensdauer zu verlängern.
4. Lagern Sie das Brecheisen an einem trockenen, belüfteten Ort und
vermeiden Sie die Einwirkung von Feuchtigkeit.



Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Modello:WBS-004; WBS-005; WBS-006; WBS-007

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

PRY LEVER



7. WARNING!

Per garantire la vostra sicurezza, vi preghiamo di leggere attentamente
queste informazioni prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
16. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare il

prodotto. La mancata osservanza di questa precauzione potrebbe
causare gravi lesioni.

17. Non superare il raggio d'azione del piede di porco.
18. Dopo l'uso, asciugarlo prima di riporlo per evitare la ruggine.
19. Non utilizzare l'utensile se è danneggiato per evitare gravi danni dovuti

a guasti.
(1) Controllare le condizioni generali del prodotto prima di ogni utilizzo.

I fili sono danneggiati? Le saldature sono rotte? Ci sono fessure
nelle parti?

(2) Controllare che il piede di porco funzioni correttamente prima di
ogni utilizzo. Se non funziona correttamente, fare riferimento alla
sezione manutenzione per l'ispezione.

(3) Prestare attenzione durante la risoluzione dei problemi e risolvere
tutti i problemi prima dell'uso.

20. Le procedure non specificate nel presente manuale devono essere
eseguite da personale qualificato.

Leggere e seguire le istruzioni per operazioni sicure. Conservare questo
manuale per riferimento.

8. Product Description

IL Pry Lever è realizzato in acciaio al carbonio ed è trattato con una
verniciatura a polvere, che garantisce un'elevata capacità di lavoro e
durata. Il prodotto è dotato di un manico singolo o di un manico diviso, e la
lunghezza del piede di porco varia a seconda del modello. Viene utilizzato
principalmente per smontare pallet di legno e rimuovere pavimenti, e il
modello WBS006 può essere utilizzato anche per estrarre chiodi .



3.Product Parameter

Articolo 1 2 3 4

Modello
Codice
articolo:
WBS004

WBS005 WBS006 WBS007

Immagine del
prodotto

Capacità di
carico 2000 libbre 2000 libbre 2000 libbre 4 Tonnellata s

Lunghezza
del prodotto 45 pollici 54 pollici 60 pollici 60 pollici

Lunghezza
della maniglia 41 pollici 50 pollici 53 pollici 56,5 pollici

Numero di
denti 2 2 2 1

Larghezza
del dente 26 mm 16 mm 40 mm 100 mm

Spaziatura
dei denti 4 pollici 4 pollici 4 pollici /

Stile della
maniglia

Maniglia
integrata

Maniglia
bicolore divisa

Maniglia
integrata

Maniglia
integrata

Ruote / / / 4 pollici

Trattamento
superficiale

Verniciatura a
polvere

Verniciatura a
polvere

Verniciatura a
polvere

Verniciatura a
polvere

Esempi di
applicazione



4.Usage Guide

1. Disimballare il piede di porco e verificare che non vi siano danni dovuti al
trasporto.
2. Scegli il modello di piede di porco più adatto in base al peso e alle
dimensioni dell'oggetto che devi spostare o manipolare.
3. Posizionare il piede di porco sotto l'oggetto da sfruttare, assicurandosi
che sia inserito saldamente.
4. Tirare lentamente la maniglia del piede di porco con forza uniforme
finché l'oggetto non raggiunge la posizione desiderata.
5. Assicurarsi di utilizzare il piede di porco su una superficie stabile e di
garantirne la stabilità durante il funzionamento.

5.Maintenance

1. Dopo l'uso, pulire il piede di porco con un panno asciutto per rimuovere
polvere e impurità.
2. Controllare le viti e i collegamenti del piede di porco per assicurarsi che
siano ben serrati.
3. Applicare regolarmente un inibitore di ruggine al piede di porco per
prolungarne la durata.
4. Conservare il piede di porco in un luogo asciutto e ventilato, evitando
l'esposizione ad ambienti umidi.



Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Modelo:WBS-004; WBS-005; WBS-006; WBS-007

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

PRY LEVER



9. WARNING!

Lea atentamente esta información antes de usar el producto para
garantizar su seguridad.
21. Lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar el producto. De lo

contrario, podría sufrir lesiones graves.
22. No exceda el rango de trabajo de la palanca.
23. Después de su uso, séquelo antes de guardarlo para evitar la

oxidación.
24. No utilice la herramienta si está dañada para evitar daños graves si

falla la herramienta.
(1) Compruebe el estado general del producto antes de cada uso.

¿Las roscas están dañadas? ¿Las soldaduras están rotas? ¿Hay
huecos en las piezas?

(2) Compruebe que la palanca funciona correctamente antes de cada
uso. Si no funciona correctamente, consulte la sección de
mantenimiento para realizar una inspección.

(3) Tenga cuidado al solucionar problemas y resuelva todos los
problemas antes de usar.

25. Los procedimientos no especificados en este manual deben ser
realizados por personal calificado.

Lea y siga las instrucciones para realizar operaciones seguras. Conserve
este manual para referencia.

10. Product Description

El La palanca de palanca está hecha de acero al carbono y está tratada
con un recubrimiento en polvo, lo que le proporciona una gran capacidad
de trabajo y durabilidad. El producto viene con un mango simple o dividido,
y la longitud de la palanca varía según el modelo. Se utiliza principalmente
para desmontar paletas de madera y quitar pisos, y el modelo WBS006
también se puede utilizar para extraer clavos .



3.Product Parameter

Artículo 1 2 3 4
Modelo WBS004 WBS005 WBS006 WBS007

Imagen del
producto

Capacidad de
carga 2000 libras 2000 libras 2000 libras 4 Tonelada s

Longitud del
producto 45 pulgadas 54 pulgadas 60 pulgadas 60 pulgadas

Longitud del
mango 41 pulgadas 50 pulgadas 53 pulgadas 56,5 pulgadas

Número de
dientes 2 2 2 1

Ancho del
diente 26 mm 16 mm 40 mm 100 mm

Espaciamient
o entre
dientes

4 pulgadas 4 pulgadas 4 pulgadas /

Estilo de
mango

Mango
integrado

Mango
dividido en
dos tonos

Mango
integrado

Mango
integrado

Ruedas / / / 4 pulgadas

Tratamiento
de superficies

Recubrimient
o en polvo

Recubrimient
o en polvo

Recubrimient
o en polvo

Recubrimient
o en polvo

Ejemplos de
aplicaciones



4.Usage Guide

1. Desembale la palanca y verifique que no haya sufrido daños durante el
transporte.
2. Elige el modelo de palanca adecuado según el peso y el tamaño del
objeto que necesitas mover o manipular.
3. Coloque la palanca debajo del objeto que se va a apalancar,
asegurándose de que esté firmemente insertada.
4. Tire lentamente del mango de la palanca con fuerza uniforme hasta que
el objeto se mueva a la posición deseada.
5. Asegúrese de utilizar la palanca sobre una superficie estable y
garantizar la estabilidad durante el funcionamiento.

5.Maintenance

1. Después de su uso, limpie la palanca con un paño seco para eliminar el
polvo y las impurezas.
2. Verifique los tornillos y las conexiones de la palanca para asegurarse de
que estén bien apretados.
3. Aplique periódicamente inhibidor de óxido a la palanca para prolongar
su vida útil.
4. Guarde la palanca en un lugar seco y ventilado, evitando la exposición a
un ambiente húmedo.



Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support




Modele:WBS-004; WBS-005; WBS-006; WBS-007

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

PRY LEVER



11. WARNING!

Przed użyciem produktu należy uważnie przeczytać te informacje, aby
zapewnić sobie bezpieczeństwo.
26. Przed użyciem produktu należy uważnie przeczytać tę instrukcję.

Nieprzestrzeganie jej może skutkować poważnymi obrażeniami.
27. Nie przekraczać zasięgu roboczego łomu.
28. Po użyciu należy wytrzeć do sucha przed schowaniem, aby zapobiec

rdzewieniu.
29. Nie używaj narzędzia, jeśli jest uszkodzone, aby uniknąć poważnych

uszkodzeń, które mogą powstać na skutek awarii narzędzia.
(1) Przed każdym użyciem sprawdź ogólny stan produktu. Czy gwinty

są uszkodzone? Czy spoiny są zerwane? Czy w częściach są
przerwy?

(2) Przed każdym użyciem sprawdź, czy łom działa prawidłowo. Jeśli
nie działa prawidłowo, zapoznaj się z sekcją konserwacji w celu
sprawdzenia.

(3) Zachowaj ostrożność podczas rozwiązywania problemów i
rozwiąż wszystkie problemy przed użyciem.

30. Procedury nieopisane w niniejszej instrukcji mogą być wykonywane
wyłącznie przez wykwalifikowany personel.

Przeczytaj i postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami dotyczącymi bezpiecznej
obsługi. Zachowaj tę instrukcję do wglądu.

12. Product Description

Ten Pry Lever jest wykonany ze stali węglowej i pokryty powłoką
proszkową, co zapewnia wysoką wydajność roboczą i trwałość. Produkt
jest wyposażony w uchwyt pojedynczy lub dzielony, a długość łomu różni
się w zależności od modelu. Jest on używany głównie do demontażu
drewnianych palet i usuwania podłóg, a model WBS006 może być również
używany do wyciągania gwoździ .



3.Product Parameter

Przedmiot 1 2 3 4
Model WBS004 WBS005 WBS006 WBS007

Obraz
produktu

Nośność 2000 funty 2000 funty 2000 funty 4 Tona s

Długość
produktu 45 cali 54 cale 60 cali 60 cali

Długość
uchwytu 41 cali 50 cali 53 cale 56,5 cala

Liczba zębów 2 2 2 1

Szerokość
zęba 26 mm 16 mm 40 mm 100 mm

Rozstaw
zębów 4 cale 4 cale 4 cale /

Styl uchwytu Zintegrowany
uchwyt

Uchwyt
dzielony

dwukolorowy

Zintegrowany
uchwyt

Zintegrowany
uchwyt

Koła / / / 4 cale

Obróbka
powierzchni

Malowanie
proszkowe

Malowanie
proszkowe

Malowanie
proszkowe

Malowanie
proszkowe

Przykłady
zastosowań



4.Usage Guide

1. Rozpakuj łom i sprawdź, czy nie uległ uszkodzeniu podczas transportu.
2. Wybierz odpowiedni model łomu biorąc pod uwagę wagę i rozmiar
przedmiotu, który chcesz przesunąć lub manipulować.
3. Umieść łom pod przedmiotem, który chcesz podważyć, upewniając się,
że łom jest mocno wsunięty.
4. Powoli pociągnij za uchwyt łomu, stosując równą siłę, aż przedmiot
znajdzie się w żądanej pozycji.
5. Upewnij się, że używasz łomu na stabilnej powierzchni i zapewnij mu
stabilność podczas pracy.

5.Maintenance

1. Po użyciu wyczyść łom suchą szmatką, aby usunąć kurz i
zanieczyszczenia.
2. Sprawdź śruby i połączenia łomu, aby mieć pewność, że są dobrze
dokręcone.
3. Regularnie smaruj łom inhibitorem korozji, aby przedłużyć jego
żywotność.
4. Przechowuj łom w suchym i wentylowanym miejscu, unikając narażenia
go na działanie wilgoci.



Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj
200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
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Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support




Model:WBS-004; WBS-005; WBS-006; WBS-007

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

PRY LEVER



13. WARNING!

Lees deze informatie zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt, om
uw veiligheid te garanderen.
31. Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt.

Als u dit niet doet, kan dit leiden tot ernstig letsel.
32. Overschrijd het werkbereik van de koevoet niet.
33. Na gebruik droogvegen en opbergen om roest te voorkomen.
34. Gebruik het gereedschap niet als het beschadigd is, om ernstige

schade door een defect aan het gereedschap te voorkomen.
(1) Controleer de algehele staat van het product voor elk gebruik. Zijn

de draden beschadigd? Zijn de lassen gebroken? Zijn er gaten in
de onderdelen?

(2) Controleer voor elk gebruik of de koevoet goed werkt. Als hij niet
goed werkt, raadpleeg dan het onderhoudsgedeelte voor
inspectie.

(3) Wees voorzichtig bij het oplossen van problemen en los alle
problemen op vóór gebruik.

35. Procedures die niet in deze handleiding worden gespecificeerd,
moeten worden uitgevoerd door gekwalificeerd personeel.

Lees en volg de instructies voor veilige handelingen. Bewaar deze
handleiding ter referentie.

14. Product Description

De De koevoet is gemaakt van koolstofstaal en is behandeld met een
poedercoating, wat zorgt voor een hoge werkcapaciteit en duurzaamheid.
Het product wordt geleverd met een enkele handgreep of een gespleten
handgreep, en de lengte van de koevoet varieert afhankelijk van het model.
Het wordt voornamelijk gebruikt voor het demonteren van houten pallets
en het verwijderen van vloeren, en het model WBS006 kan ook worden
gebruikt voor het trekken van spijkers .



3.Product Parameter

Item 1 2 3 4
Model WBS004 WBS005 WBS006 WBS007

Productafbeelding

Laadvermogen 2000 pond 2000 pond 2000 pond 4 Ton s

Productlengte 45 inch 54 inch 60 inch 60 inch

Handvatlengte 41 inch 50 inch 53 inch 56,5 inch

Aantal tanden 2 2 2 1

Tandbreedte 26 mm 16 mm 40 mm 100 mm

Tandafstand 4 inch 4 inch 4 inch /

Handvat Stijl
Geïntegreer

de
handgreep

Tweekleurig
e gespleten
handgreep

Geïntegreer
de

handgreep

Geïntegreer
de

handgreep

Wielen / / / 4 inch

Oppervlaktebehandel
ing

Poedercoati
ng

Poedercoati
ng

Poedercoati
ng

Poedercoati
ng

Toepassingsvoorbeel
den



4.Usage Guide

1. Pak de koevoet uit en controleer op eventuele transportschade.
2. Kies het juiste koevoetmodel op basis van het gewicht en de grootte van
het object dat u wilt verplaatsen of manipuleren.
3. Plaats de koevoet onder het te tillen voorwerp en zorg ervoor dat de
koevoet stevig vastzit.
4. Trek langzaam en met gelijkmatige kracht aan de hendel van de koevoet
totdat het voorwerp in de gewenste positie is gebracht.
5. Zorg ervoor dat u de koevoet op een stabiele ondergrond gebruikt en dat
deze tijdens het gebruik stabiel is.

5.Maintenance

1. Maak de koevoet na gebruik schoon met een droge doek om stof en vuil
te verwijderen.
2. Controleer of de schroeven en aansluitingen van de koevoet goed
vastzitten.
3. Breng regelmatig een roestwerend middel op de koevoet aan om de
levensduur ervan te verlengen.
4. Bewaar de koevoet op een droge, geventileerde plaats en vermijd
blootstelling aan een vochtige omgeving.



Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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Modell:WBS-004; WBS-005; WBS-006; WBS-007

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

PRY LEVER



15. WARNING!

Läs noga igenom denna information innan du använder produkten för att
garantera din säkerhet.
36. Läs denna bruksanvisning noggrant innan du använder produkten.

Underlåtenhet att göra det kan leda till allvarliga skador.
37. Överskrid inte kofotens arbetsområde.
38. Efter användning, vänligen torka torrt före förvaring för att undvika rost.
39. Använd inte verktyget om det är skadat för att förhindra allvarlig skada

från verktygsfel.
(1) Kontrollera produktens övergripande skick före varje användning.

Är trådarna skadade? Är svetsarna trasiga? Finns det luckor i
delarna?

(2) Kontrollera att kofoten fungerar som den ska före varje
användning. Om det inte fungerar korrekt, se underhållsavsnittet
för inspektion.

(3) Var försiktig vid felsökning och lös alla problem före användning.
40. Procedurer som inte specificeras i denna handbok måste utföras av

kvalificerad personal.
Läs och följ instruktionerna för säker drift. Spara denna handbok som
referens.

16. Product Description

De Pry Lever är tillverkad av kolstål och är behandlad med en
pulverlackering, vilket ger hög arbetsförmåga och hållbarhet. Produkten
levereras med ett handtag eller delat handtag, och längden på kofoten
varierar beroende på modell. Den används främst för demontering av
träpallar och borttagning av golv, och modellen WBS006 kan även
användas för att dra spikar .



3.Product Parameter

Punkt 1 2 3 4
Modell WBS004 WBS005 WBS006 WBS007

Produktbild

Lastkapacitet 2000 lbs 2000 lbs 2000 lbs 4 Ton s

Produktens längd 45 tum 54 tum 60 tum 60 tum

Handtagslängd 41 tum 50 tum 53 tum 56,5 tum

Antal tänder 2 2 2 1

Tandbredd 26 mm 16 mm 40 mm 100 mm

Tandmellanrum 4 tum 4 tum 4 tum /

Handtagsstil Integrerat
handtag

Tvåfärgat
delat

handtag

Integrerat
handtag

Integrerat
handtag

Hjul / / / 4 tum

Ytbehandling Pulverlackeri
ng

Pulverlackeri
ng

Pulverlackeri
ng

Pulverlackeri
ng

Applikationsexem
pel



4.Usage Guide

1. Packa upp kofoten och kontrollera eventuella transportskador.
2. Välj lämplig kofotsmodell baserat på vikten och storleken på föremålet
du behöver flytta eller manipulera.
3. Placera kofoten under föremålet som ska hävas, och se till att kofoten är
ordentligt insatt.
4. Dra sakta i kofotens handtag med jämn kraft tills föremålet flyttas till
önskat läge.
5. Se till att använda kofoten på ett stabilt underlag och säkerställ stabilitet
under drift.

5.Maintenance

1. Efter användning, rengör kofoten med en torr trasa för att ta bort damm
och orenheter.
2. Kontrollera kofotens skruvar och anslutningar för att säkerställa att de är
åtdragna.
3. Applicera regelbundet rostskyddsmedel på kofoten för att förlänga dess
livslängd.
4. Förvara kofoten i ett torrt, ventilerat utrymme, undvik exponering för
fuktig miljö.



Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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